New School Timings to HS, UP, Primary Schools
School Timings as per RTE, High Court Instructions

State Project Director of AP SSA has issued Lr.No.141/B1/SCERT/2014 on 11-08-2014
regarding the new school timings. These new school timings as per the Right to Education
Norms and Honorable High Court directions. As per the norms stated in RTE, the commissioner
and Director of School Education, AP , Hyd given certain instructions to follow new school
timings scrupulously.

NEW SCHOOL TIMINGS (as per RTE)

WWW.Apieac her.net

Primary Schools  From:9.00 AM to 4.00 PM

Upper Primary From:9.00AM to 4.30 PM
(Primary School Children will leave by 4 PA)

High Schools From :9.00AM to 4.30 PM

In above stated reasons Director, SCERT of AP has submitted new schools timings
and details of periods to Primary, Upper Primary and High Schools in terms of the
propositions of RTE Act. All the DEOs of the State AP have to follow the new school
timings and the same should be intimated to all MEOs of their jurisdiction. DEO,
DyEO, MEO concerned instructed to adapt the new school timings and ensure no
school works beyond school hours. It shall also be ensued the private schools do not
function more than working hours.

Pray I. H. Interv| III IV. Lunc V. VI. Interv| VII VH.I IX.
. Perio|Perio 1 |Peri dPerlo h Perio|Perio 1 |Peri dPerlo Perio
e d d a er10 d d d a er10 d d
9.1510.0 11.3
9.E)O i 0- 10;40 10;50 0- 15._1 1._10 1._50 230-|2.40 - 3._20
9.15 1%'0 1%’4 10.50({11.30 1%'1 1.1011.50(2.30 2401 3.20 4.00
9.15(10.0 11.3
9.E)O i 0- 10;40 10;50 0- 15._1 1._10 1._50 230-|2.40 - 3._20 4.E)O
9.15 1%'0 1%’4 10.50({11.30 1%'1 1.1011.50({2.30 2401 3.20 4.0014.30
High [s¢\% I. H. I |Interv IV. V. Lunc VI. VII |Interv VH.I IX.
Perio|Perio ) Perio|Perio Perio . Perio|Perio
School K= d d Period| al d d h d Period| al d d




9.00

9.15

9.15

10.0

10.0

10.4

10.40

11.20

11.20

11.30

11.3

12.1

12.1

12.5

12.5
0-
1.40

1.40

2.20

2.20 -
3.00

3.00 -
3.10

3.10

3.50

3.50

4.30





New School Timings to HS, UP, Primary Schools

School Timings as per RTE, High Court Instructions

State Project Director of AP SSA has issued Lr.No.141/B1/SCERT/2014 on 11-08-2014 regarding the new school timings. These new school timings as per the Right to Education Norms and Honorable High Court directions. As per the norms stated in RTE, the commissioner and Director of School Education, AP , Hyd given certain instructions to follow new school timings scrupulously.

[image: AP New School Timings to all High Schools, UP Schools, Primary Schools of AP ]

In above stated reasons Director, SCERT of AP has submitted new schools timings and details of periods to Primary, Upper Primary and High Schools in terms of the propositions of RTE Act. All the DEOs of the State AP have to follow the new school timings and the same should be intimated to all MEOs of their jurisdiction. DEO, DyEO, MEO concerned instructed to adapt the new school timings and ensure no school works beyond school hours. It shall also be ensued the private schools do not function more than working hours.

		AP Teacher

		Prayer

		I Period

		II Period

		Interval

		III Period

		IV Period

		Lunch

		V Period

		VI Period

		Interval

		VII Period

		VIII Period

		IX Period



		Primary

		9.00 - 9.15

		9.15 - 10.00

		10.00 - 10.40

		10.40 - 10.50

		10.50 - 11.30

		11.30 - 12.10

		12.10 - 1.10

		1.10 - 1.50

		1.50 - 2.30

		2.30 - 2.40

		2.40 - 3.20

		3.20 - 4.00

		



		UP School

		9.00 - 9.15

		9.15 - 10.00

		10.00 - 10.40

		10.40 - 10.50

		10.50 - 11.30

		11.30 - 12.10

		12.10 - 1.10

		1.10 - 1.50

		1.50 - 2.30

		2.30 - 2.40

		2.40 - 3.20

		3.20 - 4.00

		4.00 - 4.30



		High School

		Prayer

		I Period

		II Period

		III Period

		Interval

		IV Period

		V Period

		Lunch

		VI Period

		VII Period

		Interval

		VIII Period

		IX Period



		

		9.00 - 9.15

		9.15 - 10.00

		10.00 - 10.40

		10.40 - 11.20

		11.20 - 11.30

		11.30 - 12.10

		12.10 - 12.50

		12.50 - 1.40

		1.40 - 2.20

		2.20 - 3.00

		3.00 - 3.10

		3.10 - 3.50

		3.50 - 4.30







image1.jpeg

NEW SCHOOL TIMINGS (s per RTE)

. apteacher.net

Primary Schools  From:9.00 AM to 4.00 PM

Upper Primary From:9.00AM to 4.30 PM
(Primary School Children will leave by 4 PAD.

High Schools  grom :9.00AM to 4.30 PM






