New School Timings to HS, UP, Primary Schools School Timings as per RTE, High Court Instructions

State Project Director of AP SSA has issued Lr.No.141/B1/SCERT/2014 on 11-08-2014 regarding the new school timings. These new school timings as per the Right to Education Norms and Honorable High Court directions. As per the norms stated in RTE, the commissioner and Director of School Education, AP , Hyd given certain instructions to follow new school timings scrupulously.

NEW SCHOOL TIMINGS (as per RTE)

www.apteacher.net

Primary Schools From: 9.00 AM to 4.00 PM

Upper Primary From: 9.00AM to 4.30 PM

(Primary School Children will leave by 4 PM)

High Schools From :9.00AM to 4.30 PM

In above stated reasons Director, SCERT of AP has submitted new schools timings and details of periods to Primary, Upper Primary and High Schools in terms of the propositions of RTE Act. All the DEOs of the State AP have to follow the new school timings and the same should be intimated to all MEOs of their jurisdiction. DEO, DyEO, MEO concerned instructed to adapt the new school timings and ensure no school works beyond school hours. It shall also be ensued the private schools do not function more than working hours.

AP Teach er	Pray er	I Perio d	II Perio d	Interv al	III Period	IV Perio d	Lunc h	V Perio d	VI Perio d	Interv al	VII Period	VIII Perio d	IX Perio d
Prima ry	9.00 - 9.15	9.15 - 10.0 0	10.0 0 - 10.4 0	10.40	10.50 - 11.30	12.1	12.1 0 - 1.10	1.10 - 1.50	1.50 - 2.30	2.30 - 2.40		3.20 - 4.00	
UP School	9.00 - 9.15	9.15 - 10.0 0	10.0 0 - 10.4 0	-	10.50 - 11.30	0 - 12 1	12.1 0 - 1.10	1.10 - 1.50		2.30 - 2.40	2.40 - 3.20	3.20 - 4.00	4.00 - 4.30
High School	Pray er	I Perio d	II Perio d	III Period	Interv al	IV Perio d	V Perio d	Lunc h	VI Perio d	VII Period	Interv al	VIII Perio d	IX Perio d

9	00.6	9.15	10.0 0 -	10.40	11.20	11.3 0 -	12.1 0 -	12.5	1.40	2.20 -	3.00 -	3.10	3.50
9	- 9.15	10.0 0	10.4	10.40 - 11.20	11.30	12.1	12.5 0	1.40	2.20	3.00	3.10	3.50	4.30